

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3123/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-02-2026 in CRMWP No. 1718/2026 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

SHRIKANT OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[HEARD BY : HON. J.K. MAHESHWARI AND HON. ATUL S. CHANDURKAR, JJ.]  
(IA No. 63535/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-05-2026

This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Hemant Shah, Adv.  
Mr. Molly Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR  
Ms. Vasudha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Pranya Madan, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR  
  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

- 1) Hon'ble Mr. Justice J. K. Maheshwari pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Atul S. Chandurkar.
- 2) Leave granted.
- 3) The present appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.]